WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2023 REGULAR SESSION

SB 539

ENROLLED

CO23 MAR 29 P

5: 0H

AIRGINAL STAT

Π

Senate Bill 529

BY SENATORS WOODRUM, BARRETT, TRUMP, AND

HAMILTON

[Passed March 6, 2023; in effect 90 days from

passage (June 4, 2023)]

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

2023 REGULAR SESSION

ENROLLED

1013 MAR 29 P 5: 04

Π

Senate Bill 529

BY SENATORS WOODRUM, BARRETT, TRUMP, AND

HAMILTON

[Passed March 6, 2023; in effect 90 days from

passage (June 4, 2023)]

- 1 AN ACT to amend and reenact §47B-10-3 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended,
- 2 relating to allowing for the formation of limited liability limited partnerships.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 10. LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIPS.

§47B-10-3. Name of registered limited liability partnership.

- (a) The name of a registered limited liability partnership shall contain either the words
 Registered Limited Liability Partnership, or the abbreviation L.L.P. or LLP as the last words or
 letters of its name; or
- (b) A registered limited liability limited partnership shall contain the words Registered
 Limited Liability Limited Partnership, or the abbreviation L.L.L.P. or LLLP as the last words or
 letters of its name.

The Clerk of the Senate and the Clerk of the House of Delegates hereby certify that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

State Cardina Clerk of the Senate

Clerk of the House of Delegates

Originated in the Senate.

In effect 90 days from passage.

President of the Senate QZ

Speaker of the House of Delegates

2023

MAN

29

υ

ů

S

29Hh The within is $\Omega_{\rm M}$ this the... nanch Day of 023. Governor

8